
574 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued. 

Servir.e. Frequency. 

(Dunedin, Roxburgh, Alexandra, and 300 Daily " 
43 ~ Cromwell 

l Cromwell a,ud Pembroke .• 
44 Edievale and Dunrobin 

.. ,,86 
I) 

45* Edievale Railway-station and Post-
office 

Thrice w~ekly 
Thrice weekly 
Daily ", ••. 

46 Ettrick and Miller's Flat (one way only) ,,3 Daily,. 
47 Evansdale and Merton (rural delivery) 14 Daily 
48* Evansdale Railway-station and Post- ~ rwice daily 

office 
49* Evans Flat Railwav-station and Post-

office U 

2 Daily 

50 Forsyth Railway-station and Poste 572 yd Thrice weekly 
office 

51 * Galloway Railway-station and Post
office 

52 GIenomaru Railway"station and Ote
kura 

Daily 

10 Thrice weekly 

53* Glenomaru Railway-station and Post- no yd Five times weekly. 
office 

54 GIenore Railway-station and Post-office :')91 vd Daily .. 
55 Green Island Railway-station and Post- 2

v 

Five times daily, , 
, office 

56 Hawea Flat and Maungawera 

57 
58 

59 
60 

61 
62 
63 

64, 
65* 
66 

67 

68 
69 
70 

71 

72 
73 

74 
75 
76 

77 

Henlf'V Railwav-station and Post-office 
Henley Railw~y-station and Waipori 

Falls 
Heriot and Crookston . . . . 
Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural 

delivery) " 

Heriot and Parkhill . . .. I 
Hindon Railway-station and Post-office 
Houipapa Railway.-station and Post-

office 
Hyde Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaihiku Railway -station and Post~office 
Kaitangata and Paretai Punt (rural 

delivery) 
Kaitangata Railway-station and Post-

office 
Kaitangata and Wangaloa .. . • 
Kaka Point and Kaimataitai .• 
Kakapuaka Railway-station and Post-

office 
Kakapuaka Railway-station and Wai

tepeka 
Kelso and Glenkenich (rural delivery) .• 
Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office, 

and Kyeburn ' 
Lauder and Becks (rural delivery) .. 
Lawrence and Bluespur . . . . 
Lawrence Railway-station and Post-

office 
Lawrence and Tuapeka Mouth (part 

rural delivery) , 

78, towai 
{

Maclennan Railway-station and Papa-

Papatowai, Tautuku, and Waipati .. 
79 Maclennan Railway-station and Post

office 
80 Makarora Wharf and Post-office 
81 * Manuka Creek Railway -station and 

Post-office 
82 

83 

84* 
85 

86 

87 
88 

89 

Middlemarch Railway-station and Post
office 

Mihiwaka Railway-station and Pura-
kanui ' 

Milburn Railway-station and Post-office 
Miller's Flat, Ettric~, and Roxburgh 

(part rural delivery) 
Miller's Flat Railway-station and Post

office 
Milton and Moneymore (rural delivery) 
Milton Railway-station and Post-office 

Milton, Raurekau, and Glenledi 

90 Milton and Table Hill (rural delivery) 
91 Mosgiel and East Taieri .• ' .. 

18 

1 
28 

Thrice weekly 

Twice daily .• 
Thrice w(,')ekly 

8 Thrice w~ekly 
32 Thrice weekly 

11 t Twice weekly 
8 Twice weekly 
1 Thrice weekly 

310yd. As required _. 
! Daily .. 

11 Thrice weekly 

814yd. As required .. 

10 Thrice weekly 
8 Thrice weekly 

264yd. Daily 

8 

28 
10 

40 
5 

1,232 
yd. 
32 

2 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 
Daily 

Daily 
Daily 
Thrice daily .. 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

29 Twice weekly 
t Four times weekly 

10 
2 

Weekly 
Daily 

140yd. As required 

It 
24 

12 
1,056 
yd. 
22 

16 
4 

Daily 

Daily 
Daily 

Twice diLily 

Daily 
As required 

Twice weekly 

Twice weekly 
Daily U •• 

Mode of 
Conveyance. 

1 Motor-car .• 
j 

Motor-car .. 
Foot 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-van .. 
Foot 

Foot 

Foot 

Foot 

Cart 

Foot 

Foot 
Handcart .. 

Motor-ca,r .• 

Horse .• 
Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-car ._ 
Trap 
Horse 

Foot 
Foot 
Gig 

Trap 

Trap 
Cart 
Foot 

Motor-lorry 

Gig .• 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-lorry 
Bicycle 
Express 

Motor-bus .• 

.• }Motor-car or 

.• trap 
Foot 

Motor-bus .• 
Foot 

Ha:ndcart .• 

Dog-cart 

Foot 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .• 

Bicycle 
Express 

Motor-car or 
lorry 

Trap 
Bicycle 

1 Na ... of Con"""",. 1 

Wanaka Motors; 
Ltd . 

H. Newton .. 
1rIiss R. Simpson 

R. J. Campbell .. 
D. G. Shand __ 
Mrs. E: E. Forbes 

S. J. Gosling 

Mrs. M. Crawford 

Mrs. H. D. Baird 

J. Lind'lay 

Mrs. A. Mules 

Mrs. IVL Ridgwell 
(Deptl. officer) .. 

Wanaka Motors, 
Ltd. 

E. Smith .. 
Dunedin City Cor

poration 
T. Brownlie " 
The Otago Farmers' 

Co-op. Assn. of 
N.Z., Ltd. 

A. E. D. McKay __ 
J. Fernie .. 
D. R. Wright .. 

(Deptl. officer) .• 
Mrs. E. Maider .• 
A. Reid 

A. Reid 

A. Reid .. 
Mrs. E. G. Hines 
Mrs. D. Jenkins _ . 

J. I. G. Somerville 

J. L. Moyle 
W. O. Helm 

R. H. Ryan 
(Deptl. officer) " 
F. J. Gunn 

A. Hellyer 

E. Lockerbie 

E. Lockerbie 

R. J. Dunning •• 
C. A. Burnett 

(Deptl. officer) •• 

Mrs. J. E. Bobsien 

L. C. Sutherland 
R. J. Campbell .. 

R. J. Campbel1 .. 

(Deptl. officer) .• 
W. Read 

Leckie & Stevens 

Leckie & Stevens 
(Deptl. officer) .• 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary • 

.. 

[No .. 16 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ s. d. 

Nil 

30 0 0 

10 0 0 
84 0 0 

500 

65 0 0 

12 0 0 

40 0 0 

15 0 I) 
Nil 

40 0 0 
120 0 0 

I
lJate of 

Termination 
of Contract. 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

;g g g 131/~:/31 
25 0 0 . .. 

47 0 0 

20 0 0 

26 0 0 
35 0 0 
500 

50 0 0 

130 0 0 
90 0 0 

293 0 0 

85 16 0 

130 0 0 

95 0 0 

10 0 0 

40 0 0 

28 0 0 

180 0 0 

30 0 0 

50 0 0 

40 0 0 

30 0 0 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 


