POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.		Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Late of Termination of Contract.
							£ s. d.	
43	Dunedin, Roxburgh, Alexandra, and Cromwell	300	Daily	Ĵ	Motor-car	Wanaka Motors,	Nil	
44	Cromwell and Pembroke Edievale and Dunrobin	86 6	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly		Motor-car	Ltd. H. Newton	30 0 0	
45*	Edievale Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	Daily	••	Foot	Miss R. Simpson	•••	
46 47	Ettrick and Miller's Flat (one way only) Evansdale and Merton (rural delivery)	3	Daily	• •	Motor-car Motor-van	R. J. Campbell D. G. Shand	10 0 0 84 0 0	31/12/31
48*	Evansdale Railway-station and Post-	14	Twice daily	• •	Foot	Mrs. E. E. Forbes	84 0 0	31/12/31
49*	office Evans Flat Railway-station and Post-	2	Daily		Foot	S. J. Gosling		
50	office Forsyth Railway-station and Post-	572 yd	Thrice weekly		Foot	Mrs. M. Crawford	5 0 0	
51*	office Galloway Railway-station and Post-	. 1	Daily		Foot	Mrs. H. D. Baird	••	••
52	office Glenomaru Railway-station and Ote-	. 10	Thrice weekly		Cart	J. Lindsay	65 0 0	31/12/31
53*	kura Glenomaru Railway-station and Post-	110 yd		•	Foot	Mrs. A. Mules	••	
54	office Glenore Railway-station and Post-office					Mrs. M. Ridgwell	12 0 0	
55	Green Island Railway-station and Post-	2 2	Five times daily	• •	Foot Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	12 0 0	
56	office Hawea Flat and Maungawera	18	Thrice weekly		Motor-car	Wanaka Motors,	40 0 0	
57	Henley Railway-station and Post-office	1	Twice daily		Horse	Ltd. E. Smith	15 0 0	
58	Henley Railway-station and Waipori Falls	28	Thrice weekly	••	Motor-lorry	Dunedin City Corporation	Nil	••
59 60	Heriot and Crookston Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural	$\frac{8}{32}$	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	••	Motor-car Motor-lorry	T. Brownlie The Otago Farmers'	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/31
00	delivery)	02	Tiffice weekly	••	MOUDI-IOITY	Co-op. Assn. of	120 0 0	31/12/31
61	Heriot and Parkhill	111	Twice weekly	٠	Motor-car	N.Z., Ltd. A. E. D. McKay	60 0 0	31/12/31
$\begin{array}{c c} 62 \\ 63 \end{array}$	Hindon Railway-station and Post-office Houipapa Railway-station and Post-	8	Twice weekly Thrice weekly	••	Trap Horse	J. Fernie D. R. Wright	$\begin{array}{cccc} 35 & 0 & 0 \\ 25 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	• • •
64	office Hyde Railway-station and Post-office	310yd.	As required		Foot	(Deptl. officer)		
65* 66	Kaihiku Railway-station and Post-office Kaitangata and Paretai Punt (rural	11	Daily Thrice weekly		Foot Gig	Mrs. E. Maider A. Reid	47 0 0	31/12/31
67	delivery)	814yd.	As required			4 D 1	20 0 0	. ,
	office	•		••	_ П - ::	A TD .:23		••
68 69	Kaitangata and Wangaloa	10 8	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	::	Trap Cart	A. Reid Mrs. E. G. Hines	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••
70	office	264yd.	Daily	••	Foot	Mrs. D. Jenkins	5 0 0	••
71	Kakapuaka Railway-station and Wai- tepeka	. 8	Daily	••	Motor-lorry	J. I. G. Somerville	50 0 0	31/12/31
$\begin{bmatrix} 72 \\ 73 \end{bmatrix}$	Kelso and Glenkenich (rural delivery) Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office,	28 10	Thrice weekly Daily		Gig Motor-lorry	J. L. Moyle W. O. Helm	$\begin{array}{cccc} 130 & 0 & 0 \\ 90 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$\frac{31}{12}/31$ $\frac{31}{12}/31$
74	and Kyeburn Lauder and Becks (rural delivery)	40	Daily		Motor-lorry	R. H. Ryan	293 0 0	31/12/31
75 76	Lawrence and Bluespur	$\begin{array}{c} 5 \\ 1,232 \end{array}$	Daily Thrice daily	::	Bicycle Express	(Deptl. officer) F. J. Gunn	85 16 0	31/12/31
77	office Lawrence and Tuapeka Mouth (part	$\frac{\mathrm{yd.}}{32}$	Thrice weekly		Motor-bus	A. Hellyer	130 0 0	31/12/31
	rural delivery) (Maclennan Railway-station and Papa-	2	Thrice weekly		<b>)</b>			
78	towai Papatowai, Tautuku, and Waipati	29	Twice weekly		Motor-car or trap	E. Lockerbie	95 0 0	31/12/31
79	Maclennan Railway-station and Post- office	1 2	Four times weekly		Foot	E. Lockerbie	10 0 0	
80 81*	Makarora Wharf and Post-office Manuka Creek Railway-station and	$\begin{array}{c c} 10 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Weekly Daily		Motor-bus Foot	R. J. Dunning C. A. Burnett	40 0 0	••
82	Post-office Middlemarch Railway-station and Post-	140yd.	As required		Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	• •
83	office Mihiwaka Railway-station and Pura-	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Daily		Dog-cart	Mrs. J. E. Bobsien	28 0 0	••
84*	kanui Milburn Railway-station and Post-office	$1\frac{1}{2}$	Daily		Foot	L. C. Sutherland		• • •
85	Miller's Flat, Éttrick, and Roxburgh (part rural delivery)	24	Daily	•	Motor-car	R.J. Campbell	180 0 0	31/12/31
86	Miller's Flat Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	Twice daily		Motor-car	R. J. Campbell	30 0 0	• •
87	Milton and Moneymore (rural delivery)	12	Daily		Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	50 0 0	21-/10-/01
88	Milton Railway-station and Post-office	1,056 yd.	As required	••	Express	W. Read		31/12/31
90	Milton, Raurekau, and Glenledi	22	Twice weekly	•••	Motor-car or lorry	Leckie & Stevens	40 0 0	• •
	Milton and Table Hill (rural delivery)	16	Twice weekly		Trap	Leckie & Stevens (Deptl. officer)	30 0 0	

 $\ ^*$  Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.